File Number

0000107372

0000107389

0000098095

0000107367

0000107368

0000107482

0000107512

0000107385

Purpose

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Minor
Modification
Amendment

Renewal of

License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Minor

Modification

Renewal of
License

Service

FX

FM

LPD

AM

FX

AM

LPD

FM

Call Sign

W286CY

WJIE-FM

KLPD-LD

WKLB

W283AH

WBMC

KZHD-LD

WXKY

Facility ID  Station Type

141723

19880

67539

3964

155902

14734

126508

37560

REPORT NO. PN-1-200311-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/11/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

105.1

88.5

30

1290.0

104.5

960.0

22

96.3

City, State

NASHVILLE, TN

OKOLONA, KY

DENVER, CO

MANCHESTER,
KY

MANCHESTER,
KY

MCMINNVILLE,
TN

Santa Rosa, CA

STANFORD, KY

Applicant or Licensee

TBLC MEDIA, LLC

EVANGEL
SCHOOLS, INC.

SYNCOM MEDIA
GROUP, INC.

SONSHINE
BROADCASTING
COMPANY, LTD

SONSHINE
BROADCASTING
COMPANY, LTD

PEG

BROADCASTING ,

LLC

One Ministries, Inc.

EDUCATIONAL

MEDIA FOUNDATION

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

03/09/2020

03/09/2020

03/09/2020

03/09/2020

03/09/2020

03/09/2020

03/09/2020

03/09/2020

Status Date

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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File Number

0000107484

0000107505

0000107383

0000107396

0000107507

0000107371

0000107464

0000107359

REPORT NO. PN-1-200311-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/11/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License

Modification
to License
(Next Gen)

Extension of
CP
Renewal of

License

Minor
Modification

License To
Cover

Service

FM

FM

FX

DTV

DCA

AM

FX

FL

Call Sign

WTRZ

WEFT

W285DT

KTVK

WIXT-CD

WNVL

W283CY

WWMD-
LP

Facility ID  Station Type

17759

71419

139980

40993

14312

16898

200288

132272

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

107.3

90.1

104.9

24

40

1240.0

104.5

95.5

City, State

SPENCER, TN

CHAMPAIGN, IL

LONDON, KY

PHOENIX, AZ

DEWITT, NY

NASHVILLE, TN

CHESTER, SC

ASHLAND, WI

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

PEG
BROADCASTING ,
LLC

PRAIRIE AIR
INCORPORATED

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

KPHO
BROADCASTING
CORPORATION
RENARD
BROADCASTING
CORP.

TBLC MEDIA, LLC

WISDOM, LLC

HOLY FAMILY RADIO
ASSOCIATION

Status Date  Status
03/09/2020  Accepted
For Filing
03/09/2020  Accepted
For Filing
03/09/2020  Accepted
For Filing
03/09/2020  Accepted
For Filing
03/09/2020  Accepted
For Filing
03/09/2020  Accepted
For Filing
03/09/2020  Accepted
For Filing
03/09/2020  Accepted
For Filing
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File Number

0000107485

0000107504

0000107478

0000107387

0000107487

0000107508

0000107379

0000107493

REPORT NO. PN-1-200311-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/11/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose
Renewal of
License
Extension of

CP

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover
Construction

Permit

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Service

FX

DTV

AM

FX

DTX

FR

FM

AM

Call Sign

W299AE

KMBH

WMDB

W250BD

WDIV-TV

NEW

WKVY

WCSV

Facility ID  Station Type

17760

56079

3540

141367

53114

755076

93774

58781

Main

Main

Main

Auxiliary

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

107.7

38

880.0

97.9

45

88.1

1490.0

City, State

MCMINNVILLE,

TN

HARLINGEN, TX

NASHVILLE, TN

LOUISVILLE, KY

DETROIT, Ml

SOMERSET, KY

CROSSVILLE, TN

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

PEG
BROADCASTING ,
LLC

ENTRAVISION
HOLDINGS, LLC

TBLC MEDIA #2, LLC
EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION
GRAHAM MEDIA
GROUP, MICHIGAN,
INC.

KyHeartMedia LLC
EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION
PEG

BROADCASTING ,
LLC

Status Date  Status
03/09/2020  Accepted
For Filing
03/09/2020  Accepted
For Filing
03/09/2020  Accepted
For Filing
03/09/2020  Accepted
For Filing
03/09/2020 Accepted
For Filing
03/09/2020 Pending
03/09/2020  Accepted
For Filing
03/09/2020 Accepted
For Filing
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File Number

0000107473

0000107474

0000107392

0000107510

0000107386

0000107491

0000107352

0000107381

REPORT NO. PN-1-200311-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/11/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Modification
to License
(Next Gen)

Extension of
CP

Renewal of
License
Extension of
CP

License To

Cover

Renewal of
License

Service

AM

FM

DTV

DCA

FM

DTV

FX

FM

Call Sign

WSMT

wOowcC

KPHO-
v

WONO-
CD

WKVN

WEKW-
TV

W248CG

WLAI

Facility ID  Station Type

3336

3337

41223

14315

68810

69271

140791

52309

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

1050.0

105.3

17

24

95.3

49

97.5

107.1

City, State

SPARTA, TN

MORRISON, TN

PHOENIX, AZ

SYRACUSE, ETC.

, NY

CORYDON, KY

KEENE, NH

JERSEY CITY, NJ

WILMORE, KY

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

PEG
BROADCASTING ,
LLC

PEG
BROADCASTING, LLC

KPHO
BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

RENARD
COMMUNICATIONS
CORP.

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC
BROADCASTING

CANTICO NUEVO
MINISTRY, INC.

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

Status Date  Status
03/09/2020  Accepted
For Filing
03/09/2020  Accepted
For Filing
03/09/2020  Accepted
For Filing
03/09/2020  Accepted
For Filing
03/09/2020  Accepted
For Filing
03/09/2020  Accepted
For Filing
03/09/2020  Accepted
For Filing
03/09/2020  Accepted
For Filing
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REPORT NO. PN-1-200311-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/11/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000107369  Renewal of FL WKIL-LP 195279 93.5 ELKHART, IN KINGDOM IMPACT 03/09/2020  Accepted
License CHRISTIAN For Filing
CULTURAL CHURCH
INC
0000107496  Minor LPD WB30EI-D 13922 Main 30 SHARON, PA CORNERSTONE 03/09/2020  Accepted
Modification TELEVISION, INC. For Filing
0000107382  Renewal of FM WWLT 72442 Main 103.1 MANCHESTER, EDUCATIONAL 03/09/2020  Accepted
License KY MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
0000107483  Renewal of AM WAKI 17758 Main 1230.0 MCMINNVILLE, PEG 03/09/2020  Accepted
License TN BROADCASTING , For Filing
LLC
0000107378  Renewal of FM WKVO 23901 Main 89.9 GEORGETOWN, EDUCATIONAL 03/09/2020  Accepted
License KY MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
0000107513  Extension of DCA WHSU- 629 Main 51 SYRACUSE, NY RENARD 03/09/2020  Accepted
CP CD COMMUNICATIONS For Filing
CORP.
0000107363  License To DCA WSVF- 190915 36 HARRISONBURG  GRAY TELEVISION 03/09/2020  Accepted
Cover CD , VA LICENSEE, LLC For Filing
0000107446  Renewal of FM WKYP 93703 Main 90.1 LEDBETTER, KY EDUCATIONAL 03/09/2020  Accepted
License MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
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REPORT NO. PN-1-200311-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/11/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

APPLICATIONS

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000107486  Renewal of FM WOWF 46369 Main 102.5 CROSSVILLE, TN  PEG 03/09/2020  Accepted
License BROADCASTING , For Filing
LLC
0000107488  Renewal of FL WLEG- 192471 104.3 GOSHEN, IN LATINOS PRO 03/09/2020  Accepted
License LP EDUCATION For Filing
0000107364  License To DRT WHSV- 4688 Main 34 HARRISONBURG GRAY TELEVISION 03/09/2020  Accepted
Cover TV , VA LICENSEE, LLC For Filing
0000107380  Renewal of FM WKYF 164226 Main 92.1 FREDONIA, KY EDUCATIONAL 03/09/2020  Accepted
License MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
0000107384 Renewal of FM KYAI 92949 Main 89.3 MCKEE, KY EDUCATIONAL 03/09/2020 Accepted
License MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
0000107375  Minor FX K221GF 138171 92.1 SAN ANTONIO, carlos Lopez , MR. . 03/09/2020  Accepted
Modification TX For Filing
0000107494  Renewal of FX W249DA 140660 97.7 CROSSVILLE, TN PEG 03/09/2020  Accepted
License BROADCASTING , For Filing
LLC
0000107461  Renewal of FM WEYE 73872 Main 104.3 SURGOINSVILLE  POSITIVE 03/09/2020  Accepted
License , TN ALTERNATIVE For Filing
RADIO, INC.
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REPORT NO. PN-1-200311-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/11/2020 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS
File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000107475  Renewal of AM WTZX 3341 Main 860.0 SPARTA, TN PEG 03/09/2020  Accepted
License BROADCASTING , For Filing
LLC
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