File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000107372	Renewal of License	FX	W286CY	141723		105.1	NASHVILLE, TN	TBLC MEDIA, LLC	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107389	Renewal of License	FM	WJIE-FM	19880	Main	88.5	OKOLONA, KY	EVANGEL SCHOOLS, INC.	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000098095	Minor Modification Amendment	LPD	KLPD-LD	67539	Main	30	DENVER, CO	SYNCOM MEDIA GROUP, INC.	03/09/2020	Received
0000107367	Renewal of License	AM	WKLB	3964	Main	1290.0	MANCHESTER, KY	SONSHINE BROADCASTING COMPANY, LTD	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107368	Renewal of License	FX	W283AH	155902		104.5	MANCHESTER, KY	SONSHINE BROADCASTING COMPANY, LTD	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107482	Renewal of License	АМ	WBMC	14734	Main	960.0	MCMINNVILLE, TN	PEG BROADCASTING , LLC	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107512	Minor Modification	LPD	KZHD-LD	126508		22	Santa Rosa, CA	One Ministries, Inc.	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107385	Renewal of License	FM	WXKY	37560	Main	96.3	STANFORD, KY	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000107484	Renewal of License	FM	WTRZ	17759	Main	107.3	SPENCER, TN	PEG BROADCASTING , LLC	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107505	License To Cover	FM	WEFT	71419	Main	90.1	CHAMPAIGN, IL	PRAIRIE AIR INCORPORATED	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107383	Renewal of License	FX	W285DT	139980		104.9	LONDON, KY	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107396	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	KTVK	40993	Main	24	PHOENIX, AZ	KPHO BROADCASTING CORPORATION	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107507	Extension of CP	DCA	WIXT-CD	14312	Main	40	DEWITT, NY	RENARD BROADCASTING CORP.	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107371	Renewal of License	AM	WNVL	16898	Main	1240.0	NASHVILLE, TN	TBLC MEDIA, LLC	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107464	Minor Modification	FX	W283CY	200288		104.5	CHESTER, SC	WISDOM, LLC	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107359	License To Cover	FL	WWMD- LP	132272		95.5	ASHLAND, WI	HOLY FAMILY RADIO ASSOCIATION	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000107485	Renewal of License	FX	W299AE	17760	Main	107.7	MCMINNVILLE, TN	PEG BROADCASTING , LLC	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107504	Extension of CP	DTV	KMBH	56079	Main	38	HARLINGEN, TX	ENTRAVISION HOLDINGS, LLC	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107478	Renewal of License	AM	WMDB	3540	Main	880.0	NASHVILLE, TN	TBLC MEDIA #2, LLC	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107387	Renewal of License	FX	W250BD	141367		97.9	LOUISVILLE, KY	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107487	License To Cover	DTX	WDIV-TV	53114	Auxiliary	45	DETROIT, MI	GRAHAM MEDIA GROUP, MICHIGAN, INC.	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107508	Construction Permit	FR	NEW	755076			,	KyHeartMedia LLC	03/09/2020	Pending
0000107379	Renewal of License	FM	WKVY	93774	Main	88.1	SOMERSET, KY	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107493	Renewal of License	AM	WCSV	58781	Main	1490.0	CROSSVILLE, TN	PEG BROADCASTING , LLC	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000107473	Renewal of License	AM	WSMT	3336	Main	1050.0	SPARTA, TN	PEG BROADCASTING , LLC	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107474	Renewal of License	FM	WOWC	3337	Main	105.3	MORRISON, TN	PEG BROADCASTING, LLC	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107392	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	KPHO- TV	41223	Main	17	PHOENIX, AZ	KPHO BROADCASTING CORPORATION	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107510	Extension of CP	DCA	WONO- CD	14315	Main	24	SYRACUSE, ETC. , NY	RENARD COMMUNICATIONS CORP.	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107386	Renewal of License	FM	WKVN	68810	Main	95.3	CORYDON, KY	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107491	Extension of CP	DTV	WEKW- TV	69271	Main	49	KEENE, NH	NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC BROADCASTING	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107352	License To Cover	FX	W248CG	140791		97.5	JERSEY CITY, NJ	CANTICO NUEVO MINISTRY, INC.	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107381	Renewal of License	FM	WLAI	52309	Main	107.1	WILMORE, KY	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000107369	Renewal of License	FL	WKIL-LP	195279		93.5	ELKHART, IN	KINGDOM IMPACT CHRISTIAN CULTURAL CHURCH INC	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107496	Minor Modification	LPD	W30EI-D	13922	Main	30	SHARON, PA	CORNERSTONE TELEVISION, INC.	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107382	Renewal of License	FM	WWLT	72442	Main	103.1	MANCHESTER, KY	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107483	Renewal of License	AM	WAKI	17758	Main	1230.0	MCMINNVILLE, TN	PEG BROADCASTING , LLC	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107378	Renewal of License	FM	WKVO	23901	Main	89.9	GEORGETOWN, KY	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107513	Extension of CP	DCA	WHSU- CD	629	Main	51	SYRACUSE, NY	RENARD COMMUNICATIONS CORP.	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107363	License To Cover	DCA	WSVF- CD	190915		36	HARRISONBURG , VA	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107446	Renewal of License	FM	WKYP	93703	Main	90.1	LEDBETTER, KY	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000107486	Renewal of License	FM	WOWF	46369	Main	102.5	CROSSVILLE, TN	PEG BROADCASTING , LLC	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107488	Renewal of License	FL	WLEG- LP	192471		104.3	GOSHEN, IN	LATINOS PRO EDUCATION	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107364	License To Cover	DRT	WHSV- TV	4688	Main	34	HARRISONBURG , VA	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107380	Renewal of License	FM	WKYF	164226	Main	92.1	FREDONIA, KY	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107384	Renewal of License	FM	KYAI	92949	Main	89.3	MCKEE, KY	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107375	Minor Modification	FX	K221GF	138171		92.1	SAN ANTONIO, TX	carlos Lopez , MR	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107494	Renewal of License	FX	W249DA	140660		97.7	CROSSVILLE, TN	PEG BROADCASTING , LLC	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107461	Renewal of License	FM	WEYE	73872	Main	104.3	SURGOINSVILLE , TN	POSITIVE ALTERNATIVE RADIO, INC.	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000107475	Renewal of License	AM	WTZX	3341	Main	860.0	SPARTA, TN	PEG BROADCASTING , LLC	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing